Principle of Operation:
Parker Autoclave Engineers series MVBB block and bleed valve is a two stem manifold valve providing an economical
and convenient method of blocking, bleeding and calibrating pressure transmitters and gauges. The valve utilizes the
mini valve packing and stem design making it compact and easy to use. The valve can be surface or panel mounted
for safe operation. In addition, manifold style valves reduce the number of fittings and space required for installation.
Block and Bleed MVBB Valve Features:
•	 MVBB Series valve design provides large valve performance in a small package
•	 Tubing sizes: 1/4” and 3/8”

4 1/4"
6 3/8"
Ordering Guide:
For complete information on available stem types, optional connections and additional valve options, see Needle Valve
Options section or contact your Sales Representative. MVBB Series valves are furnished complete with connection
components, unless otherwise specified.
Example Part Number: 20VMBB 4 XX
Ordering Parameters/Options: Valve
Series
Outside Diameter
Tube Size Options
Table Reference: (see below) A B C
Basic Repair Kit for 316 SS Material
Basic Repair Kits for 316 SS Material:
Stem Type
1/4" 3/8"
MVBB Vee Strem VEE R20MVBB R20MVBB
Consult your Parker Autoclave Engineers representative for other kit numbers, body part numbers, and pricing.
Visit www.autoclave.com for product Operation manuals.
E - Options
For extreme temperatures and other options, see Valve Options.
TG Standard Valve with PTFE glass packing
GY Standard valve with Graphite braided yarn packing
1
2
3
4
5
11
6
7
8
9
10
13
12
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
Material of Construction:
Item # Description Material
1 Hex Nut 300 Series SS
2 Stem Sleeve K-Monel
3 Thrust Washer 17-4 PH
4 Packing Washer AMPCO 45
5 Bottom Washer 316 SS
6 Stem Head MP35N
7 Thrust Washer 17-4 PH
8 Upper Stem (1" 20DV shown) MP35N
9 Groove Pin 300 Series SS
10 Packing PTFE
11 Lower Stem MP35N
12
13